
TRANSPORTATION 13-25 

13.15 Canadian for-hire trucking industry', excluding household-goods movers, 1980-84 
(continued) 

Establishments 
by province or region 

Quebec 

Nuinber of establishments 
Net operating revenues 
Employees^ 
Equipment 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Ontario 

Number of establishments 
Net operating revenues 
Employees^ 
Equipment 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Manitoba 

Number of establishments 
Net operating revenues 
Employees^ 
Equipment 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Saskatchewan 

Number of establishments 
Net operating revenues 
Employees^ 
Equipment 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Alberta 

Number of establishments 
Net operating revenues 
Employees^ 
Equipment 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

British Columbia 

Number of establishments 
Net operating revenues 
Employees^ 
Equipment 

Trucks 
Tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

$•000 
Av. No. 

No. 

" 
" 

$•000 
Av. No. 

No. 

" 

$•000 
Av. No. 

No. 

" 
" 
" 

$•000 
Av. No. 

No. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

$•000 
Av. No. 

No. 

" 
" 

$•000 
Av. No. 

No. 

" 
" 
" 

1980 

1,042 
32,424 
25,836 

6,924 
7,864 

15,097 
540 

1,038 
31,463 

1,122 
64,800 
36,531 

7,190 
14,332 
33,006 

456 
1,753 

56,737 

174 
14,543 
5,324 

978 
2,090 
5,940 

71 
629 

9,708 

175 
5,526 
1,820 

383 
841 

1.667 
34 
27 

2,952 

806 
61,773 
12,835 

2,505 
5,104 

11,071 
252 
670 

19,602 

639 
32,750 
11,196 

2,513 
3,486 
7,185 

209 
352 

13,745 

1981 

1,017 
23,822 
22,307 

5,874 
7,299 

13,924 
533 
849 

28,479 

1,075 
89,453 
35,745 

7,067 
13,549 
30,188 

472 
1,723 

52,999 

169 
15,894 
5,428 

934 
2,238 
6,614 

58 
1,009 

10,853 

174 
4,184 
1,833 

406 
795 

1,699 
38 
13 

2,951 

739 
53,051 
11,066 

2,182 
4,469 

10,036 
475 
556 

17,718 

628 
30,029 
11,329 

2,540 
3,671 
7,918 

316 
447 

14,892 

1982 

1,141 
3,364 

19,660 

5,350 
6,359 

12,629 
755 

1,079 
26,172 

1,154 
41,955 
33,041 

6,732 
12,782 
31,486 

597 
1,874 

53,471 

164 
12,802 
5,509 

753 
2,158 
7,374 

56 
822 

11,163 

194 
7,397 
1,994 

465 
920 

1,969 
18 
76 

3,448 

895 
46,402 
11,154 

2,298 
4,367 

10,775 
535 
544 

18,519 

660 
14,332 
9,344 

2,190 
3,369 
7,526 

235 
421 

13,741 

1983 

1,046 
20,905 
17,493 

4,832 
6,169 

13,123 
675 

1,193 
25,992 

1,106 
88,372 
33,539 

6,587 
13,142 
32,470 

598 
2,147 

54,944 

159 
17,431 
5,301 

698 
2,169 
7,256 

33 
877 

11,033 

182 
8,968 
1,928 

448 
874 

1,935 
116 
61 

3,434 

796 
47,264 

9,902 

2,170 
4,081 

10,631 
622 
872 

18,376 

613 
22,026 

7,715 

1,941 
2,938 
6,787 

242 
381 

12,289 

1984 

1,290 
62,895 
16,601 

4,323 
6,340 

12,898 
947 

1,321 
25,829 

1,164 
116,242 
37,128 

7,158 
13,999 
34,876 

868 
2,577 

59,478 

188 
19,303 
5,647 

738 
2,018 
7,614 

62 
1,185 

11,617 

197 
10,217 
2,185 

530 
939 

1,983 
165 
48 

3,665 

798 
53,338 
9,592 

2,092 
4,072 
9.576 
1,495 

597 
17,832 

797 
30,537 

7,853 

2,014 
3,051 
7,069 

700 
259 

13,093 


