13.15 Canadian for-hire trucking industry<sup>1</sup>, excluding household-goods movers, 1980-84 (continued)

Establishments by province or region		1980	1981	1982	1983	1984
Ouebec						
Number of establishments		1,042	1,017	1,141	1,046	1,290
Net operating revenues	2,000	32,424	23,822	3,364	20,905	62,895
Net operating revenues Employees <sup>2</sup>	Av. No.	25,836	22,307	19,660	17,493	16,601
Equipment	210	6.004	£ 074	F 250	4 922	4,323
Trucks Tractors	No.	6,924 7,864	5,874 7,299	5,350 6,359	4,832 6,169	6,340
Semi-trailers	36.1	15,097	13,924	12,629	13,123	12,898
Full-trailers	*	540	533	755	675	947
Other equipment	1.0	1,038 31,463	849 28,479	1,079 26,172	1,193 25,992	1,321 25,829
Total, equipment		31,403	20,479	20,172	23,792	25,025
Ontario						
Number of establishments	2.02	1,122	1,075	1,154	1,106	1,164
Net operating revenues	2,000	64,800 36,531	89,453 35,745	41,955 33,041	88,372 33,539	116,242 37,128
Employees <sup>2</sup> Equipment	Av. No.	30,331	33,743	33,041	33,333	37,120
Trucks	No.	7,190	7,067	6,732	6,587	7,158
Tractors		14,332	13,549	12,782	13,142	13,999
Semi-trailers Full-trailers		33,006 456	30,188 472	31,486 597	32,470 598	34,876 868
Other equipment		1,753	1,723	1,874	2,147	2,577
Total, equipment	w	56,737	52,999	53,471	54,944	59,478
Manitoba						
Number of establishments		174	169	164	159	188
Net operating revenues	\$'000	14,543	15,894	12,802	17,431	19,303
Employees <sup>2</sup>	Av. No.	5,324	5,428	5,509	5,301	5,647
Equipment	No	978	934	753	698	738
Trucks Tractors	No.	2,090	2.238	2,158	2,169	2,018
Semi-trailers		5,940	6,614	7,374	7,256	7,614
Full-trailers	2	71	58	56	33 877	62
Other equipment Total, equipment		629 9,708	1,009 10,853	822 11,163	11,033	1,185 11,617
Saskatchewan						
		196	674	194	182	197
Number of establishments Net operating revenues	\$'000	175 5,526	174 4,184	7,397	8,968	10,217
Employees <sup>2</sup>	Av. No.	1,820	1,833	1,994	1,928	2,185
Equipment				0.43	1.2	
Trucks	No.	383	406	465	448 874	530 939
Tractors Semi-trailers	*	1,667	795 1,699	1,969	1,935	1,983
Full-trailers	at .	34	38	18	116	165
Other equipment		27	13	76	61	48
Total, equipment		2,952	2,951	3,448	3,434	3,663
Alberta						
Number of establishments		806	739	895	796	798
Net operating revenues	\$,000	61,773	53,051	46,402	47,264	53,331
Employees <sup>2</sup>	Av. No.	12,835	11,066	11,154	9,902	9,59
Equipment Trucks	No.	2.505	2,182	2,298	2,170	2,093
Tractors	or .	2,505 5,104	4,469	4,367	4,081	4,072
Semi-trailers		11,071	10,036	10,775	10,631	9,576
Full-trailers Other equipment	W	252 670	475 556	535 544	622 872	59
Total, equipment	1.4	19,602	17,718	18,519	18,376	17,83
British Columbia						
Number of establishments		639	628	660	613	79
Net operating revenues	2,000	32,750	30,029	14,332	22,026	30,53
Employees <sup>2</sup>	Av. No.	11,196	11,329	9,344	7,715	7,85
Equipment			2.510	2.100	1.041	2.01
Trucks	No.	2,513	2,540	2,190 3,369	1,941 2,938	3,05
Tractors Semi-trailers		3,486 7,185	3,671 7,918	7,526	6,787	7,06
Full-trailers		209	316	235	242	70
Other equipment	12	352 13,745	447 14,892	421 13,741	381 12,289	13,09
Total, equipment						